POX ASSIGNMENTS	<u>`</u> 08-	12-1999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
			/ER SHEET \TENTS ONL\	′			
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD	OMN THE ATTACK 10	1115467	KS. COPY THER	ÇOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYI	NG PARTY(IES) (AS	SIGNORS(S)):	Alls a	<u>्</u>			
1. Gregory J. ERISOTY 3.			2. AUG 1 0 1999	ගි ව			
5.			6.	7			
7.	OF CONVEYING DA	DTV//EOV ATTAOLU	8. 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3				
` '	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
TVAIVIE. THE STAIVEE	VONICO						
ADDRESS: 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, Connecticut 06053							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			⊠no				
 NATURE OF CONV (Submit herewith on 			copies of same Assign	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document)		·		·····			
⊠ASSIGNMENT C		PART INTE	REST EXEC	DATE : July 19, 1999			
CHANGE OF NA		ATE TRANSLATION			· ·		
SECURITY	MERGE						
EXECUTION DATE(S)		ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	М#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR		
series code/serial		if not in item 1	[if not in item 1		
		n not in Rein i					
no	259035	ii iiot iii keiii i			ii not iii iteiii i		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of	Party to Whom Corre	spondence	6. NUMBER INVO		The first till tell 7		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of	<u> </u>	spondence	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA				
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:	spondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (<u>1</u>		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning Con	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group	spondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (<u>1</u>		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	spondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (<u>1</u>		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	spondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$ \$40 = \$40	581)		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	spondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (581) ATE CHARGE		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259035	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	spondence t. HT-3031	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	spondence	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk	spondence t. HT-3031	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND 19	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO.		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND 19	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$ \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO.		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND fo the best of my kr	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427 CLIENT NO. and any attached coping	TE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND fo the best of my kr	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427 CLIENT NO. and any attached coping this ents and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO.		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my krothe original docume	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tot. Signature	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427 CLIENT NO. and any attached coping this ents and document	TE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my known the original docume Attorney: Bryan P. C.	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tot. Signature	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427 CLIENT NO. and any attached coping this ents and document er sheet)	TE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
no 09/291,983 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259035 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my krothe original docume	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dk CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tot. Signature	t. HT-3031 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427 CLIENT NO. and any attached coping this ents and document er sheet)	TE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259035 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		

08/12/1999 DCDATES 00000079 09291983 01_FC:581 40.

V. VV UP

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

NONPROVISIONAL

INSERT

NAME(S) OF

INVENTOR(S)

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

x box if continued on page 2

M#

Atty. Dkt. PMS 259035

(2)

(4)

Dkt. HT-3031

Client Ref.

Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

(3)

(5)

(1) Gregory J. ERISOTY

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

USA Patent Appln.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

NAME(s) OF ASSIGNEE(s) Rew Britain, Connecticut 06053 RadDRESS(ES) Rew Britain, Connecticut 06053 Reperimenter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including array and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ITILE OF INVENTION LOW PROFILE HACKSAW for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) □ even date herewith (B) □ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Applin. No. 09/291,983 filed April 15, 1999 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed assential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS Gregory J.E. ISSO. WITHESSES WITHESSES WITHESSES WITHESSES WITHESSES WITH CAPPA AND THE PILL THE P	the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s):				
NAME(s) OF ASSIGNEE(s) 1000 Stanley Drive New Britain, Connecticut 06053	INSERT	THE STANLEY WORKS				
ASSIGNEE(s) Rew Britain, Connecticut 06053 RADDRESS(ES) Rereinalter designated "ASSIGNEE"; the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof: and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION LOW PROFILE HACKSAW for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: (A) □ even date herewith (B) □ on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall have a completed and the interest of the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall be added to the complete of the patent of the attorney of record in said application shall be added to the complete of the source	NAME(S) OF					
(hereinafter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION LOW PROFILE HACKSAW for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: (A) □ even date herewith (B) □ on (C) □ in U.S. Appln. No. 09/291,983 filed April 15, 1999 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; all protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE is Ill protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsburry Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS	ASSIGNEE(S)	the state of the s				
TITLE OF INVENTION LOW PROFILE HACKSAW for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (B) on (Interest as ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned application shall be reinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE (as successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned apprecion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTIORS The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED Name: 3) Name: 5) Name:	& ADDRESS(ES)					
TITLE OF INVENTION LOW PROFILE HACKSAW for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (B) on (Interest as ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned application shall be reinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE (as successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned apprecion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTIORS The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED Name: 3) Name: 5) Name:						
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE America						
NOTE → → (A) □ even date herewith (B) □ on	TITLE OF INVENTION	LOW PROFILE HACKSAW				
(Complete (B) ☐ on		for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. **NOTE** The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. **INVENTIORS** 1): **Name:* 2) Name:* 3) Name:* 4) Name: Name: 5) Name:*	NOTE → → (Complete	· /=				
said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS The undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE in the attorney of record in said ASSIGNEE in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentially assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential	line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/291,983 filed April 15, 1999				
1):	said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o Al essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → → Th	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attomey of record in said application shall f said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable				
2)	1): x	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES V J (ERISOTT) V J (ERISOTT)				
Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name:	2)	$M_{\rm col}$				
Name: 4) Name: Name: Solution	Name:					
4) Name:	3)					
Name: 5) Name:	Name:					
5) Name:	· ——					
	,					

PAT-114 11/97